
 
 
From: Colleen Jones  
Sent: Thursday, November 6, 2025 10:21 AM 
To: 'Shirley Walsh' <ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca> 
Cc: Foley, Dominic <dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com>; Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-
law.com>; Paul L. Coxworthy <pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com>; NLH Regulatory 
<NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca>; NP Regulatory Contact <Regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com>; 
dwright@newfoundlandpower.com; sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com; sarahfitzgerald@bfma-
law.com; Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>; Fleming, Denis 
(dfleming@coxandpalmer.com) <dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; gseaborn@poolealthouse.ca; 
Public Utilities Board <board@pub.nl.ca>; Jacqui Glynn <jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; Ryan Oake 
<roake@pub.nl.ca>; Jo Galarneau <jgalarneau@pub.nl.ca> 
Subject: NLH - Application for Capital Expenditures for the Life Extension of Bay d’Espoir Unit 7 - 
Hydro's Request for Extension to File Responses to RFIs Granted 
 
Good Morning, 
 
The Board grants Hydro’s request for extension to file responses to the requests for 
information, in above-noted matter, Friday, November 14, 2025. 
 
Sincerely,  
Colleen 
 
Colleen Jones 
Regulatory Executive Assistant & 
Assistant Board Secretary 
 
 


